A2 1lr2594 CF SB 490

By: Delegate Rogers

Introduced and read first time: January 26, 2021

Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning 2 Anne Arundel County - Board of License Commissioners - Chief Inspector 3 FOR the purpose of requiring the Board of License Commissioners for Anne Arundel County to employ a chief inspector; providing for the salary of the chief inspector; 4 5 and generally relating to alcoholic beverages in Anne Arundel County. 6 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 7 Article – Alcoholic Beverages 8 Section 11–102 9 Annotated Code of Maryland 10 (2016 Volume and 2020 Supplement) 11 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 12 Article – Alcoholic Beverages Section 11-204 13 14 Annotated Code of Maryland 15 (2016 Volume and 2020 Supplement) 16 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 17

Article - Alcoholic Beverages

19 11–102.

18

- This title applies only in Anne Arundel County.
- 21 11–204.
- 22 (a) (1) The chair of the Board shall receive an annual salary of not more than \$18,000 and reimbursement for expenses reasonably incurred.



